

Misc CrI 05/25 (Reg No. 05/25)

04.08.25

Today is fixed for hearing.

Learned lawyer for the petitioner file hazira. OP files time petition. Time prayer is allowed.

P.O is on leave.

Learned ACJM is in charge.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

To 29.08.25 for hearing.

Sd/-

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip